Market Administrator
Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102
Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 ——- Fax: (330) 220-6675 Ias

email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com
website: www.fmmaclev.com

USDA
=~
United States

Department of
Agriculture

MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 5102
Brunswick, OH 44212

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Program

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For November 2024
(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION November 2024 Butterfat October 2024 November 2023
Class | 599,497,979 2.39% 617,930,259 598,129,603
Class Il 321,128,652 7.51% 383,531,429 167,950,951
Class llI 659,327,325 3.98% 481,550,546 666,951,986
Class IV 181,629,521 6.02% 197,253,154 52,015,029
Total 1,761,583,477 4.29% 1,680,265,388 1,485,047,569

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS November 2024 Butterfat October 2024 November 2023
Total Receipts Pooled 1,946,653,121 4.29% 1,882,083,764 1,701,520,764
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk 37,467,214 8.43% 41,181,165 81,107,722
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B 3,469,914 4.32% 3,736,873 3,685,205
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.) 7,885,062 0.01% 12,353,683 9,213,347
Less: Beginning Inventory 134,563,496 3.43% 143,727,800 122,466,921
Less: Overage 1,683,958 0.02% 818,855 *
Less Total: 185,069,644 4.28% 201,818,376 216,473,195
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK 1,761,583,477 4.29% 1,680,265,388 1,485,047,569

PRODUCTION SUMMARY November 2024 October 2024 November 2023
Number of Farms 3,400 3,377 3,507
Average Daily Production 58,719,449 54,202,109 49,501,585

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION November 2024 Mkt. Avg. October 2024 November 2023
Class Il Butterfat 26,224,417 19,429,396 26,058,253
Total Butterfat 75,607,001 4.29% 70,590,754 62,707,554

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION November 2024 Mkt. Avg. October 2024 November 2023
Class lll Protein 22,085,986 15,872,732 22,136,234
Total Protein 58,898,610 3.34% 55,453,651 49,194,024

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION November 2024 Mkt. Avg. October 2024 November 2023
Class lll Other Solids 38,133,571 27,790,959 38,609,593
Total Other Solids 101,581,000 5.77% 96,816,156 85,752,984

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION November 2024 Mkt. Avg. October 2024 November 2023
Class Il Nonfat Solids 28,285,032 33,778,292 14,323,648
Class IV Nonfat Solids 16,259,796 17,720,097 4,403,860
Total Nonfat Solids 160,479,610 9.11% 152,269,807 134,947,008

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT November 2024 October 2024 November 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/1lI/IV $2,023,739 $2,048,929 $1,456,738
Somatic Cell Count (1,000) 230 241 237
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment $3,006,909 $3,160,691 $2,390,744

PRICE SUMMARY November 2024 October 2024 November 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt) ** $1.60 ** $-0.67 ** $2.12
Butterfat Price (LB) 3.0623 3.0851 3.4608
Protein Price (LB) 2.3160 3.3238 1.3238
Other Solids Price (LB) 0.4049 0.3705 0.1895
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate 0.00096 0.00112 0.00087
Nonfat Solids Price (LB) 1.1974 1.1628 1.0080
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt) ** 21.55 ** 2218 **19.27
Class | Price (cwt) ** 24.53 ** 2517 ** 21.75
Class Il Price (cwt) 21.52 21.01 21.21
Class Il Price (cwt) 19.95 22.85 17.15
Class IV Price (cwt) 21.12 20.90 20.87
Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt) ** 14.31 **12.82 ** 9.24
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs) ** 3.0626 ** 3.6566 ** 3.6666
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt) 11.17 10.56 9.40
Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs) 1.2411 1.1733 1.0444
Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs) 3.0693 3.0921 3.4678
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt) 9.57 12.49 5.22
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt) 10.78 10.47 9.07
Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs) 3.0623 3.0851 3.4608

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.



Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For November 2024

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

November 2024
186,573,040
12,363,636
9,106,466
185,028,210
8,753,645
45,268,594
57,966,284
63,661,766
23,568,353
7,886,787
4,082,008
1,710,057
76,909,427
10,322,831
693,201,104

November 2024
43,922,583
103,628,739
15,837,452
67,333,955
90,752,623
8,156,525

0

4,309,592

0
334,302,329

November 2024
653,393,658
4,021,835
12,985,054
14,371,325
684,771,872

November 2024
144,674,406

0

31,216,768
6,003,221
51,628,641

0

233,578,116

November 2024
1,946,653,121

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.34%
3.09%
3.53%
1.98%
1.72%
0.96%
1.83%
1.04%
0.11%
2.62%
6.16%
3.20%
2.04%

11.79%
2.34%

Butterfat
19.28%
7.37%
5.58%
11.06%
0.48%
0.08%
0.00%
24.35%
0.00%
71.77%

Butterfat
4.03%
3.36%
1.79%
5.11%
4.00%

Butterfat
7.03%
0.00%
0.00%
11.22%
5.90%
0.00%
5.95%

4.29%

October 2024
189,644,536
13,485,572
10,781,855
185,695,321
8,235,965
48,538,117
41,797,072
69,121,272
24,532,647
7,530,589
1,891,202
890,679
90,344,003
10,062,873
702,551,703

October 2024
43,867,596
153,058,815
16,508,412
90,230,741
85,890,884
12,593,276
0

4,748,980
9,975
406,908,679

October 2024
495,981,896
0

16,331,135
10,573
512,323,604

October 2024
151,245,861
3,869,915
35,160,085
8,750,518
46,077,220
15,137,099
260,240,698

October 2024
1,882,083,764

November 2023
181,934,584
11,277,821
9,130,741
189,159,616
8,947,399
53,400,812
36,927,234
62,919,502
25,655,096
7,461,077
4,655,954
640,477
83,243,759
9,067,227
684,421,299

November 2023
31,138,248
36,478,632
16,270,131
27,957,923
66,645,212

7,379,305

0

2,384,207

0
188,253,658

November 2023
702,126,808
3,733,152
13,907,883
13,991,810
733,759,653

November 2023
22,893,913

0

27,793,367
6,239,979
37,799,994

0

94,727,253

November 2023
1,701,520,764



