

United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For November 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION	November 2024	Butterfat	October 2024	November 2023
Class I	599,497,979	2.39%	617,930,259	598,129,603
Class II	321,128,652	7.51%	383,531,429	167,950,951
Class III	659,327,325	3.98%	481,550,546	666,951,986
Class IV	181,629,521	6.02%	197,253,154	52,015,029
Total	1,761,583,477	4.29%	1,680,265,388	1,485,047,569
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	November 2024	Butterfat	October 2024	November 2023
Total Receipts Pooled	1,946,653,121	4.29%	1,882,083,764	1,701,520,764
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	37,467,214	8.43%	41,181,165	81,107,722
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	3,469,914	4.32%	3,736,873	3,685,205
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	7,885,062	0.01%	12,353,683	9,213,347
Less: Beginning Inventory	134,563,496	3.43%	143,727,800	122,466,921
Less: Overage	1,683,958	0.02%	818,855	*
Less Total:	185,069,644	4.28%	201,818,376	216,473,195
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,761,583,477	4.29%	1,680,265,388	1,485,047,569
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	November 2024		October 2024	November 2023
Number of Farms	3,400		3,377	3,507
Average Daily Production	58,719,449		54,202,109	49,501,585
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	November 2024	Mkt. Avg.	October 2024	November 2023
Class III Butterfat	26,224,417		19,429,396	26,058,253
Total Butterfat	75,607,001	4.29%	70,590,754	62,707,554
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	November 2024	Mkt. Avg.	October 2024	November 2023
Class III Protein	22,085,986		15,872,732	22,136,234
Total Protein	58,898,610	3.34%	55,453,651	49,194,024
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	November 2024	Mkt. Avg.	October 2024	November 2023
Class III Other Solids	38,133,571		27,790,959	38,609,593
Total Other Solids	101,581,000	5.77%	96,816,156	85,752,984
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	November 2024	Mkt. Avg.	October 2024	November 2023
Class II Nonfat Solids	28,285,032		33,778,292	14,323,648
Class IV Nonfat Solids	16,259,796		17,720,097	4,403,860
Total Nonfat Solids	160,479,610	9.11%	152,269,807	134,947,008
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	November 2024		October 2024	November 2023
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$2,023,739		\$2,048,929	\$1,456,738
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	230		241	237
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$3,006,909		\$3,160,691	\$2,390,744
PRICE SUMMARY	November 2024		October 2024	November 2023
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$1.60		** \$-0.67	** \$2.12
Butterfat Price (LB)	3.0623		3.0851	3.4608
Protein Price (LB)	2.3160		3.3238	1.3238
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.4049		0.3705	0.1895
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.00096		0.00112	0.00087
Nonfat Solids Price (LB)	1.1974		1.1628	1.0080
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	** 21.55		** 22.18	** 19.27
Class I Price (cwt)	** 24.53		** 25.17	** 21.75
Class II Price (cwt)	21.52		21.01	21.21
Class III Price (cwt)	19.95		22.85	17.15
Class IV Price (cwt)	21.12 ** 14.31		20.90 ** 12.82	20.87 ** 9.24
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)			** 3.6566	
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs) Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 3.0626 11.17		10.56	** 3.6666 9.40
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	1.2411		1.1733	1.0444
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.0693		3.0921	3.4678
Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	9.57		12.49	5.4076 5.22
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt)	10.78		10.47	9.07
Class III & IV Butterfat Price (lbs)	3.0623		3.0851	3.4608
				2500

^{*} Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

^{**} Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For November 2024

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	November 2024	Butterfat	October 2024	November 2023
Whole Milk	186,573,040	3.34%	189,644,536	181,934,584
Organic Whole Milk	12,363,636	3.09%	13,485,572	11,277,821
Flavored Whole Milk	9,106,466	3.53%	10,781,855	9,130,741
2% Reduced Fat Milk	185,028,210	1.98%	185,695,321	189,159,616
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	8,753,645	1.72%	8,235,965	8,947,399
1% LowFat Milk	45,268,594	0.96%	48,538,117	53,400,812
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	57,966,284	1.83%	41,797,072	36,927,234
Flavored Milk Drinks	63,661,766	1.04%	69,121,272	62,919,502
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	23,568,353	0.11%	24,532,647	25,655,096
Buttermilk	7,886,787	2.62%	7,530,589	7,461,077
Eggnog	4,082,008	6.16%	1,891,202	4,655,954
Bulk Sales	1,710,057	3.20%	890,679	640,477
Class I Ending Inventory	76,909,427	2.04%	90,344,003	83,243,759
Excess Shrinkage	10,322,831	11.79%	10,062,873	9,067,227
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	693,201,104	2.34%	702,551,703	684,421,299
CLASS II UTILIZATION	November 2024	Butterfat	October 2024	November 2023
Cream	43,922,583	19.28%	43,867,596	31,138,248
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	103,628,739	7.37%	153,058,815	36,478,632
Cottage Cheese	15,837,452	5.58%	16,508,412	16,270,131
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	67,333,955	11.06%	90,230,741	27,957,923
Class II Beverages	90,752,623	0.48%	85,890,884	66,645,212
Skim Equivalent	8,156,525	0.08%	12,593,276	7,379,305
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	4,309,592	24.35%	4,748,980	2,384,207
Class II Shrinkage	0	0.00%	9,975	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	334,302,329	7.77%	406,908,679	188,253,658
CLASS III UTILIZATION	November 2024	Butterfat	October 2024	November 2023
Cheese	653,393,658	4.03%	495,981,896	702,126,808
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	4,021,835	3.36%	0	3,733,152
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	12,985,054	1.79%	16,331,135	13,907,883
Class III Shrinkage	14,371,325	5.11%	10,573	13,991,810
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	684,771,872	4.00%	512,323,604	733,759,653
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	November 2024	Butterfat	October 2024	November 2023
Products	144,674,406	7.03%	151,245,861	22,893,913
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	3,869,915	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	31,216,768	0.00%	35,160,085	27,793,367
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	6,003,221	11.22%	8,750,518	6,239,979
Class IV Ending Inventory	51,628,641	5.90%	46,077,220	37,799,994
Class IV Shrinkage	0	0.00%	15,137,099	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	233,578,116	5.95%	260,240,698	94,727,253
TOTAL DISPOSITION	November 2024		October 2024	November 2023
Total Disposition	1,946,653,121	4.29%	1,882,083,764	1,701,520,764

^{*} Restricted, included with 1% Milk.
**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.